# -20 000 343 651

(R	requestor's Name)	
(A	ddress)	
A)	ddress)	
(C	ity/State/Zip/Phone #}	
(E	Business Entity Name)	
	Jocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
	Office Use Only	



7023 HOV 20 PH 2: 56



ИU



• .

•

115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 12000000088

Date: 11/20/2023			
Name:Juliana			
Reference #: 2181159			
Entity Name: SLS CONSULTING, LLC			
Articles of Incorporation/Authorization to Transact Business			
Amendment			
Change of Agent			
Reinstatement			
Merger			
Dissolution/Withdrawal			
Fictitious Name			
Other			
Authorized Amount:\$25.00			
Signature: Juliana Prestia			

V

EUROPEAN HQ
COGENCY GLOBAL (UK) LIMITED
REGISTERED III THGLAND S WALES
REGISTER + 80(7)2
G LLOYDS AVE, UNIT 4CL
LONDON EC3N 3AX
+44 (0)20.3961.3080

### AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SLS CONSULTING, LLC

:

Pursuant to the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 605, F.S., the undersigned does hereby deliver these Amended and Restated Articles of Organization of SLS Consulting, LLC (the "**Company**"), a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of Florida on November 9, 2020, and assigned document number L20000343651. These Amended and Restated Articles of Organization amend and restate the Company's Articles of Organization in their entirety.

#### ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is:

SLS Consulting, LLC

# ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is:

260 Palermo Ave. Coral Gables. FL 33134 2023 11:05 2:0 12:1 2:

ភូមិ

#### **ARTICLE III - REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE**

The name and street address of the initial registered agent of the Company is:

LicenseSure LLC 1400 Village Square Blvd #3 85007 Tallahassee, FL 32312

#### ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control Company is as follows:

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u> :	Address:
Manager	Herve Montjotin	151 W 42nd Street, 24th Floor, New York, NY 10036
Manager	Jean-Francois Landry	151 W 42nd Street, 24th Floor, New York, NY 10036
Manager	Marc Weissbach	151 W 42nd Street, 24th Floor, New York, NY 10036
Manager	Eleonore Larramendy	151 W 42nd Street, 24th Floor, New York, NY 10036
Manager	Michael Sheehan	151 W 42nd Street, 24th Floor, New York, NY 10036

[Signature Page Follows]

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned has executed these Amended and Restated Articles of Organization as of this 17<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2023.

DocuSigned by: Alia Drissi - 1A75948DBE7F44E

Alia Drissi, Authorized Representative of IBA Holdings, LLC, Sole Member of SLS Consulting, LLC

# **REGISTERED AGENT ACCEPTANCE**

The undersigned, having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for SLS Consulting. LLC, at the place designated in these Amended and Restated Articles of Organization, hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity, and further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of its position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

By:

Date: November 17, 2023

. . .

LicenseSure LLC

Patricia Harris, Member